

name of govt — Primary school molis 7019
to sahajpur kothli

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MAHESHWARI (Ker)

18037

DIVISION

minobur.

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

Geetesh Roy.

mmmscv-Gen.

1st & final Bill

1

Name of Work-
 Situation of Work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of Measurement-
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const of 2009' floor					
Primary school Mohi 5019 do					
Sotojpur Mohi					
Agency - Suresh Roy.					
Agreement No - 10msd/24/25					
Date of start - 30.07.2024					
Date of Completion - 29.9.2025.					

Record Entry					
1/2	cleaning & grubbing of road land - do -				
	2x	20x30.00m	x	1.125	= 1350.00
	2x	12x30.00	x	1.125	= 1142.50
	2x	14.5m	x	1.125	= 1123.75
				total	9508.25 m ²
9/12/25				say	0.251 Area
2/2	reclaiming existing barren land surface				
	2x	7x30.00m	x	1.60	= 864.00
	8x	12.50m	x	2.10	= 810.00
	6x	25.00m	x	1.90	= 855.00
				total	1529.00

Continual:-

work remaining - Nil
 measurement - Nil
final Abstract of cost

2nd on ^{final} A/c Bill

20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - construction of road from Primary school Malitola to Sahaspur Kothi					
Agency - Suresh Roy					
Agreement No - 10MBD/24-25					
Date of start - 30.09.2024					
Date of completion - 29.09.2025					

(1/1) clearing & grubbing of road land - do - do -					
0.251 Hectare vide page - (1)					
@ Rs 76926.08/ha - Rs					19308
(2/2) Scarifying the existing Bituminous Surface					
1359.00 M ² vide page - (1)					
@ Rs 32.78/M ² - Rs					44548
(3/2) construction of Subgrade and earthen Shoulders -					
442.87 M ³ vide Page - (2)					
@ Rs 264.70 / M ³ - Rs					117104
					/

Continuation

21
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4/4) Const of G.S.S by providing well graded material -					
do					
2680 M ³ vide Page - (3)					
Unit 25.87/M ³					
@ Rs 2529.27/M ³ —					Rs 65435
(5/5) Providing laying					
Spreading and Compacting					
W.B.M Gr III — do —					
8080 M ³ vide Page (4)					
@ Rs 5027.64/M ³ —					Rs 153893
(6/6) Providing, laying, spreading					
W.B.M Grade III					
do — do — comp Job					
298.28 M ³ vide Page (4)					
Rs 5027.64/M ³ —					Rs 1499393
(7/7) Providing & applying prime					
coat emulsion S.S-1					
do — do —					
3151.35 M ² vide page - (5)					
@ Rs 56.76/M ² —					Rs 178871
(8/8) Providing & applying Tack					
coat emulsion —					
do — do —					
3151.35/M ² vide Page - (5)					
@ Rs 19.51/M ² —					Rs 61483
(9/9) Providing & applying Tack					
coat emulsion R.S-1					
do — do — comp Job					
3151.35 M ² vide page - (6)					
@ Rs 16.91/M ² —					Rs 51399

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/10) Providing and laying Bituminous macadam surface					
— do —	do	do	do	comp job.	
157.565 m ²	vide	Page (5)			
Rs 11428.42/m ²	Rs				1800719
(11/11) Providing and laying semi Dense Bituminous Concrete surface					
— do —	do	do	do		
78.80 m ²	vide	page no - (6)			
Rs 13877.62/m ²	Rs				1093556
(12/12) Providing cost of Dry Lean cement concrete					
— do —	do	do	do	comp job.	
0.94 m ³	vide	page (6)			
Rs 5603.047	Rs				5267
(13/13) Providing of cost of unreinforced R.C.C. m 20 grade					
— do —	do	do	do	comp job	
127.82 m ³	vide	page - (7)			
Rs 9831.263/m ³	Rs				1256638
(14/14) P/r R.C.C. M-15 grade					
local stone	do				
(i) Ordinary KM stone					
03 Nos	vide	page - (7)			
Rs 3045.18/each	Rs				9136
(ii) 200 M 2 KM Stone					
04 Nos	vide	page (9)			
Rs 837.15/each	Rs				3349
					/

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) Providing and erecting direction plate identification					
Signs — do — do — Comp Jns					
0.96 m ² vide page (9)					
@ 15000/- 15000.00/m ² — Rs					14475
(16) Providing and fixing mandatory and informative signs board — do —					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangular board					
12 Nos vide page No (9)					
@ Rs 4611.50/each — Rs					55339
(ii) 600 mm circular board					
do — do — Comp Jns					
02 Nos vide page No (10)					
@ Rs 6029.52/each — Rs					12067
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular board — do — do — Comp Jns					
03 Nos vide page — (10)					
@ Rs 5878.99/each — Rs					17637
(iv) 900 mm x 300 mm Hazard marker					
16 Nos vide page No (10)					
@ Rs 5878.99/each — Rs					94064
(v) 900 mm side octagonal board					
do — do — do — Comp Jns					
02 Nos vide page — (10)					
@ Rs 10348.36/each — Rs					20697

Continuation

24
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/17) Providing R.C.C. 14-15 grade boundary pillars — do — comp job					
64 Nos vide page (10)					
@ Rs 688.10/each — Rs —					44038
(18/18) Planting of trees by the road side — do — do — comp job					
21 Nos vide page — (10)					
@ Rs 1305.10/each — Rs —					27407
(19/20) Providing road markings not applied thermoplastic compound — do — do — complete job					

(i) AT RT Portion					
166.40 m ² vide page — (9)					
@ Rs 886.50/m ² — Rs —					147514
(ii) Pedestrian Crossing					
600 m ² vide page (9)					
@ Rs 886.50/m ² — Rs —					5319
(iii) AT P.C.C Portion					
54.00 m ² vide page (9)					
@ Rs 988.80/m ² — Rs —					53396
(24/21) Providing and fixing MMSV Logo Sign Board: — do — do — Comp Job					
0.3 Nos vide page (10)					
@ Rs 11050.71/each — Rs —					33152
					/

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
(21/22) Earth work in excavation for foundation to comp. jet					
15.67 m ³ vide page - (1)					
Limit 15.66 m ³					
@ Rs 405.83/m ³				Rs -	6355
(22/23) Providing R.C.C. 15 grade in foundation do					
2.85 m ³ vide page - (2)					
@ Rs 7292.18/m ³				Rs -	20783
(23/24) Providing R.C.C. M20 grade in sub structure do					
15.17 m ³ vide page (2)					
@ Rs 8299.91/m ³				Rs	125910
(24/25) Providing laying brick R.C.C. House pipe do					
750 M vide page (2)					
@ Rs 3195.385/M				Rs	23965
(25/26) Painting on parapet wall do					
12.48 m ² vide page (3)					
@ Rs 136.59/m ²				Rs	1705
(26/27) Brick Masonry work in parapet do					
5.76 m ³ vide page - (3)					
Limit 5.75 m ³					
@ Rs 6970.39/m ³				Rs	36630

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(27/28) Plastering with C.M (1:4)					
On brick work — do —					
54.72 m ² vide page — (3)					
@ 229.61/m ² — — — Rs					12564
(28/29) Plastering two coats including					
primer coat — do —					
54.72 m ² vide page no — (3)					
@ Rs 136.59/m ² — — — Rs					7474
(29/30) Providing and laying 300mm					
dia R.C.C. channel pipe					
— do — do — Comp Job					
20.00m vide page (3)					
(a) Rs 1000.876/m — — — Rs — 20017.52					
(30/31) Removing all type of stone					
pipes — do — do — Comp Job					
5.00m vide page (2)					
@ Rs 356.134/m — — — Rs					1781
					Rs-7141834
Add G.S.T 18%					Rs-1285530
Add L.Cess 1%					Rs - 71418
Add S.Fee					Rs - 73800
					Rs-8572582
Less 21.61% below Rs(-) 1852535					
					Rs - 6720047
Less previous payment (Rs) 400000					
Payable Amount Rs-5320047					
(Fifty three lac Twenty thousand					
fourty seven only)					

Continuation

Done by
16.04.25
S.E